

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 618

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in lines 10, 11, and 13, in each instance, strike the comma; and in lines 10, 11, and 13, in each instance, after “OR” insert “SERIOUS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 13, after “ON” insert “A PRETRIAL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, in line 32, strike “(1)”; strike beginning with “EITHER” in line 33 down through “OF” in line 34; and strike in their entirety lines 36 through 38, inclusive.

On page 10, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 10, in line 17, strike the brackets; in the same line, after “mayhem” insert “AS PREVIOUSLY PROSCRIBED UNDER FORMER § 384 OF THIS ARTICLE”; and in lines 19 and 20, in each instance, strike the bracket.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 12, strike in their entirety lines 13 and 14; in lines 15, 16, 18, 19, 21, 27, 29, 30, and 32, in all instances, strike the brackets; in lines 15, 16, 18, 19, and 21, strike “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, “(VI)”, and “(VII)”, respectively; and in lines 27, 29, 30, and 32, strike “(VIII)”, “(IX)”, “(X)”, and “(XI)”, respectively, and substitute “(VII)”, “(VIII)”, “(IX)”, and “(X)”, respectively.

On page 13, in line 25, strike “12” and substitute “12A-1”.